

Von Braun Center 700 Monroe Street Huntsville, Al 35801

INVITATION FOR BID # 021204 OPENING DATE: May 3, 2024 @ 2:00 PM CDT

The Von Braun Center will receive sealed bids, priced on a firm fixed price basis (stipulated sum), to provide all necessary equipment, materials, labor and supervision necessary, as outlined in the Bid Document, for the **Arena Ice Floor Covering** located at **Von Braun Center** Huntsville, Alabama.

BID OPENING DATE: May 3, 2024 at 2PM CDT

<u>BID DOCUMENTS:</u> Bid documents will be available at the Von Braun Center, located at 700 Monroe Street, Huntsville, Alabama 35801 (256) 797-3858. Bid documents will be distributed free of charge; however, bidders must pay any necessary mailing charges.

<u>INTERPRETATIONS:</u> Any bidder finding discrepancies in or omissions from documents or in doubt as to their meaning should immediately notify **Byron Clanton, Facility Director** Von Braun Center at 256/797-3858. Written additional instructions will be sent to all plan holders in the form of addenda issued from the Von Braun Center. The Von Braun Center will not be responsible for oral instructions.

RECEIVING BIDS: All bids shall be submitted to the Von Braun Center, Accounting Department, no later than to 2:00 PM local time on the above referenced bid date at which time the bids will be publicly opened and read aloud in the Administration Conference Room of the Von Braun Center located at 700 Monroe Street Huntsville, Al 35801. All bids received prior to time of bid opening shall be kept secure and unopened. Late bids will not be accepted. All bids shall be submitted on the bid form prepared and furnished by the Von Braun Center in a sealed envelope addressed to:

Von Braun Center Attention: Byron Clanton 700 Monroe Street Huntsville, Alabama 35801 Phone (256) 797-3858

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT:

The contractor must comply fully with the Americans with Disabilities Act and indemnify and hold harmless the Von Braun Center from all cost, including but not limited to damages as well as attorney's fees and staff time, in any action or proceedings brought alleging a violation of the Americans with Disabilities Act.

The Von Braun Center is an "Equal Opportunity" entity and encourages all Contractors to utilize the services provided by minority, disadvantaged and/or women-owned businesses whenever possible.